

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 238/2025

Harbans Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
26.03.2025

1. Petitioner has assailed FIR No 44/2020, registered at Police Station Vijaypur on 15.03.2020, for commission of offences punishable under Section 309 IPC.
2. It is submitted that the FIR has been registered on 15.03.2020, but till date, neither the investigation has been concluded, nor chargesheet has been presented, as such, the time period prescribed for taking cognizance in terms of Section 468 CrPC has expired.
3. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.
4. List on 16.05.2025.
5. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, proceedings arising out of FIR No. 44/2020, dated 15.03.2020, shall stay.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
26.03.2025
Vishal Khajuria