

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.238/2025

Harbans Singh

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.05.2025

Time to file the response is extended by another three weeks.

List on 30.06.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

JAMMU
16.05.2025
Eva