

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 238/2025

CrIM No. 1940/2025

CrIM No. 467/2025

Harbans Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Udgeet Aradhya Koul, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

CrIM No. 1940/2025

- 01.** Mr. Udgeet Aradhya Koul, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Bharti, learned Dy. AG has submitted that he has no objection in allowing CrIM No.1940/2025. Hence, application is allowed.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant is granted leave to file supplementary affidavit.
- 03.** **CrIM No. 1940/2025 is disposed of.**
- 04.** List the main matter on **03.06.2026**.
- 05.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

08.05.2026

Riya Kochhar